07-17-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 13Dx.com 7-10-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ORASEE CORP. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: 4850 River Green Parkway					
Other						
	City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096					
Execution Date: November 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍯 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,060,003 and attached Schedule A					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🌠 Yes 🖵 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10					
Name: Joseph V. Colaianni	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\400.00					
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
PATTON BOGGS LLP	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 2550 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037	50-0709					
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Joseph V. Colaianni Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6060003

01 FC:581

07/16/2001 GTBM11 / 00000090 500709

PATENT

REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0959

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent No. 6,060,003 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING LENTICULAR PLASTICS

Patent Application Serial No. 09/616,070 MULTI-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL INPUT AND OUTPUT

Patent Application Serial No. 08/089898 METHOD OF MAKING LENTICULAR PLASTICS AND PRODUCTS THEREFROM

Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/266,441
METHOD FOR SCALING AND INTERLACING MULTIDIMENSIONAL AND MOTION IMAGES

Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/232,410 AUTOMATED TWO-DIMENSIONAL AND THREE-DIMENSIONAL CONVERSION SOFTWARE

Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/232,846 LAMINATION MICRO OPTICAL MATERIAL

Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/257,163 SYSTEMATIC APPROACH TO MULTI-DIMENSIONAL IMAGERY

Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/249,258
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AN INKJET LINTICULAR FOIL

Provisional Patent Serial no. 60/251,876 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIRECT PRINTING ON A LENTICULAR FOIL

PCT Patent Application No. US97/20105 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING LENTICULAR PLASTICS

Doc. 641852

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

i3Dx.com

A special meeting of the Board of Directors of the above captioned Corporation was held on the date, time and at the place set forth in the written waiver of notice signed by all the Directors, fixing such time and place, and prefixed to the minutes of this meeting.

All of the members of the Board of Directors being present, the meeting was called to order by the Chairman.

CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

The Chairman presented to the meeting that it might be prudent to change the name of the Corporation to Orasee Corp. "Orasee" is a derivative of "Orasi" which is the Greek term meaning "sight and vision" with the Corporation wanting to capitalize on the multidimensionality and global use of this term. Upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was

RESOLVED, that the Corporation file the necessary documents with the State of Nevada to change the registered name of the Corporation from i3Dx.com to Orasee Corp.; and it was further

RESOLVED, that the Corporation file the necessary documents with the State of Georgia to change the registered name of the Corporation from i3Dx.com to Orasee Corp.; and it was further

RESOLVED, that a copy of such completed filing be annexed to the minutes of this meeting.

TRADEMARKING "I3DX"

The Chairman presented to the meeting that it might also be prudent to trademark the term i3Dx to use for Orasee Corporation's products and services. Upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was

RESOLVED, that the Corporation file the necessary documents to trademark the name i3Dx for the use of the Corporation's products and services.

OFFICER POSITION FOR SHARON L. WOODBURY

The Chairman presented to the meeting a proposal that Sharon L. Woodbury, currently Vice President of Administration for the Company be invited to act as the Corporate Secretary. It was discussed that Ms. Woodbury has made extensive contributions to the advancement of the Company's administrative operations and that Ms. Woodbury was granted 25,000 option (1/3 or a total 75,000 options agreed to be granted in three phases) to purchase stock in the Company pursuant to a stock option agreement dated September 1, 2000. It was also discussed that Ms. Woodbury, being the keeper

of the Corporate Minutes and Stock Certificates could expedite the corporate processing of documents and thus alleviate the Chairman's current workload of document signing. After discussion and upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors appoint Sharon L. Woodbury as Corporate Secretary of the Company. There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, the same was adjourned.

FILED # <u>C/5/73-90</u>

i3Dx.com

Name of Corporation

NOV 2 1 2000

IN THE OFFICE OF

				DEAN HELLER SECRETARY O
We the undersigned	Paul	F.	Peters	und
			President or Vice President	

Sharon L. Woodbury of i3Dx.com

Secretary or Assistant Secretary

Name of Corporation

do hereby certify:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on the 7+h

day of November #2000, adopted a resolution to amend the original articles as follows:

Article #1 is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is:

Orasee Corp.

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is 53, 279, 156 that the said change(s) and amendment have been consented to and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

President or Vice President

Secretary or Assistant Secretary

TOTAL P.02

WAIVER OF NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

OF THE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

i3Dx.com

WE, the undersigned being all the Directors of the Corporation, hereby agree and consent that a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation be held on the date and time and at the place designated hereunder, and do hereby waive all notice whatsoever of such meeting and of any adjournment or adjournments thereof:

WE do further agree and consent that any and all lawful business may be transacted at such meeting or at any adjournment or adjournments thereof as may be deemed advisable by the Directors present thereat. Any business transacted as such meeting or at any adjournment or adjournments thereof shall be as valid and legal and of the same force and effect as if such meeting or adjourned meeting were held after notice.

Place of Meeting:

4850 River Green Parkway, Duluth Georgia 30096

Date of Meeting:

November 7, 2000

Time of Meeting:

11:00 AM

Purpose of Meeting:

To review a name change for the Corporation to Orasee Corp.

To discuss trademarking the name i3dx.

To discuss promoting Sharon L. Woodbury to Corporate Secretary.

To consider assigning Securities Transfer Corporation as the Company's

official stock transfer agent.

Date: 07 NOV 2000

RECORDED: 07/10/2001